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_ From' Kristy Rosser LT PR o B L
Sent: Friday, October. 05, 2012 11:19, AM B T e
To: pick@gawker.com”  © . e A B - v
Subject: '10 5.12 Hogan Tape Mattér .

10/5/2012 11:16 AM

‘v. o,
H

Dear Mr Denton

‘lam enclosrng herewith as an attachment a cease and desrst !etter sent to you and your company As rs apparent and -

quite common knowledge the sex tape you are showmg as rt concerns Hulk Hogan was recorded wrthout his krowledge
and consent. , . ; .

As such, the rndrvrdua! fiiming disseminating and/or pubhshrng may be responseble under F londa criminal stalutes, Your

repubtication of the same with complete Knowledge as to the fact it was done without hrs consent and/or knowledge may
X wel, subject you to: lrabmty

L A

4

_ t am sure your counsel can provrde you appropnate legal advrce so i wrtl not presume to do the same I am ask:ng you to.
'-remove the 58X tape from your websrte . . k

If you do not do so you !eave usno optron but to proceed tegany We will éxhaust every iegal avenue possrble ‘ndudlr‘g
potent.al crlmlnal charges if you do not: : P S .

| ¢id not want you to thrnk {'was attemptrng to bulty you or make demands that were not warranted I am askrng you to
_remove the same:- ‘I'am srmply advrslng what our next steps wr!l be rf you do not

[

" Itis not meant to threaten but rather. as an advrsement as to- what we muet do in order to protect the |mage of Hulk Hogan:v
and Hulk Hogan s pnvacy nghts oo o . »

vt am sure you must understand as ‘a human berng exactly now o‘fensrve the same would be. Desprte the: fact this. would o
have beén presented 10 you anonymously, itis drfﬂcult o belreve you were not aware thle was done without his consent '
and/or knowledge. - s . -

if you did not know then I ask you at thrs time not to pamcrpate inthe perpetratron of what mrghr arguabiy be a criminal
act. You of course are free to do whatever you choose, but we would deem the same a significant sign of good farth if youj
choose to remove it voluntarily-and would not proceed agasnst your oryour company .

| have no rntentron of attempting to harm you or your busrness but rather onty protect my- clrent I hope you understand
" the necessity of this communrcatron and’ my purpose. o :

Sincerely, L

David R: Houston o S R
/K - : L ‘

]
. [

Kc Rosser, Business Manager to- S . B e ’ :
David R. Houston, Esq. D SO T
432 Court Street L < oo T e IR

* Reno, NV 89501 F T T AP
775-786-4188 : B AR : -

775-786-5091 FAX
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